
2021-2022 Chadron State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-17   Conf: 6-13   Home: 5-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Jennings, CJ 27-26 854 31.6 132-355 .372 56-167 .335 63-87 .724 19 99 118 4.4 69 1 61 64 9 34 383 14.2
03 Jefferson, Marcus 27-26 895 33.1 112-268 .418 41-104 .394 78-95 .821 16 101 117 4.3 70 1 97 61 1 38 343 12.7
02 Parham, Jr., Teddy 27-24 715 26.5 98-220 .445 41-114 .360 48-64 .750 30 102 132 4.9 83 1 71 55 5 27 285 10.6
15 Hiemstra, Mason 16-0 383 23.9 50-121 .413 10-33 .303 40-55 .727 15 28 43 2.7 36 0 27 28 2 21 150 9.4
30 Anderson, Porter 20-20 438 21.9 68-111 .613 0-0 .000 42-52 .808 22 58 80 4.0 47 1 6 23 10 5 178 8.9
23 Harris, KJ 27-17 733 27.1 67-160 .419 33-91 .363 49-61 .803 17 83 100 3.7 37 0 47 30 4 21 216 8.0
05 Delimont, Brady 8-7 191 23.9 19-49 .388 19-47 .404 6-7 .857 1 11 12 1.5 16 0 4 2 1 6 63 7.9
33 Bragg, Beau 21-2 244 11.6 46-79 .582 0-2 .000 13-18 .722 20 23 43 2.0 19 0 2 7 0 5 105 5.0
45 Gadson, Joniya 3-0 51 17.0 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 2.3 6 0 2 4 2 2 15 5.0
32 Dunham, Kymani 7-1 83 11.9 17-28 .607 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 7 9 16 2.3 15 1 1 4 3 0 34 4.9
21 Hale, Tejaun 18-2 294 16.3 29-75 .387 7-28 .250 19-37 .514 17 25 42 2.3 22 0 24 26 2 17 84 4.7
10 Toney, Taj 24-4 293 12.2 33-65 .508 2-8 .250 12-21 .571 22 30 52 2.2 42 1 11 14 4 3 80 3.3
24 Jefferson, Bryant 6-1 71 11.8 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 14 18 3.0 8 0 1 5 1 5 13 2.2
12 Delimont, Gage 19-0 161 8.5 11-26 .423 4-12 .333 4-8 .500 7 19 26 1.4 14 0 8 7 2 4 30 1.6
35 Dmochewicz, Olgierd 4-0 23 5.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 1 2 6 1.5
Total 27 5429 201.1 697-1586 .439 213-606 .351 378-518 .730 241 648 889 32.9 486 6 362 338 47 190 1985 73.52
Opponents 5426 201.0 738-1532 .482 202-554 .365 367-516 .711 213 702 915 33.9 483 10 450 380 93 142 2045 75.74

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 1985 2045
    Points Per Game 73.5 75.7
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 697-1586 738-1532
    Field Goal Pct .439 .482
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-606 202-554
    3PT FG Pct .351 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 378-518 367-516
    FT Pct .730 .711
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.6
REBOUNDS 889 915
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 362 450
    Assists Per Game 13.4 16.7
TURNOVERS 338 380
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 190 142
    Steals Per Game 7.0 5.3
BLOCKS 47 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,363 3,918
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-259 11-356
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chadron St. 920 1053 12 1985
Opponents 995 1040 10 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 TEX. A&M INT'L L 73-82 376
11/13/21 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 74-84 205
11/17/21 at Neb.-Kearney L 58-79 854
11/19/21 at Sioux Falls L 78-96 751
11/21/21 HASKELL W 118-64 245
11/26/21 vs UPR-Carolina W 81-57 100
11/27/21 vs UPR-Rio Piedras W 79-65 100
11/28/21 vs University of Sacred Heart W 74-64 100

* 12/03/21 FORT LEWIS L 63-87 410
* 12/04/21 WESTERN COLO. W 90-84 364
* 12/10/21 at Westminster (UT) L 57-72 100
* 12/11/21 at Colorado Mesa L 66-69 678
* 12/18/21 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 60-66 110
* 12/19/21 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 61-57 131
* 12/31/21 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 62-65 115
* 01/08/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 67-73 160
* 01/15/22 at Western Colo. W 107-96 50
* 01/18/22 at Black Hills St. L 65-83 729
* 01/22/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 62-65 265
* 01/28/22 at MSU Denver W 78-76 346
* 02/05/22 ADAMS ST. L 58-59 273
* 02/06/22 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W (OT) 88-86 196
* 02/11/22 at N.M. Highlands L 74-85 132
* 02/12/22 at UC-Colo. Springs L 68-87 163
* 02/17/22 at South Dakota Mines L 67-79 0
* 02/25/22 MSU DENVER L 68-78 339
* 02/26/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 89-87 289

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Chadron State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Jennings, CJ 19-19 643 33.8 100-268 .373 39-119 .328 35-50 .700 13 75 88 4.6 44 0 42 42 7 21 274 14.4
03 Jefferson, Marcus 19-19 674 35.5 84-215 .391 24-77 .312 66-80 .825 12 82 94 4.9 50 1 62 45 1 29 258 13.6
02 Parham, Jr., Teddy 19-19 509 26.8 72-163 .442 26-77 .338 32-38 .842 18 69 87 4.6 57 1 41 38 4 19 202 10.6
15 Hiemstra, Mason 12-0 285 23.8 38-90 .422 7-27 .259 31-39 .795 11 24 35 2.9 29 0 18 19 1 16 114 9.5
30 Anderson, Porter 16-16 357 22.3 58-91 .637 0-0 .000 29-37 .784 20 55 75 4.7 37 1 5 18 9 4 145 9.1
23 Harris, KJ 19-17 599 31.5 49-124 .395 27-73 .370 46-50 .920 13 67 80 4.2 34 0 38 23 3 17 171 9.0
45 Gadson, Joniya 3-0 51 17.0 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 2.3 6 0 2 4 2 2 15 5.0
33 Bragg, Beau 14-0 151 10.8 25-44 .568 0-1 .000 10-13 .769 12 11 23 1.6 13 0 1 6 0 3 60 4.3
32 Dunham, Kymani 2-0 28 14.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 3.5 6 1 1 2 2 0 8 4.0
21 Hale, Tejaun 10-2 155 15.5 11-31 .355 4-15 .267 7-16 .438 7 12 19 1.9 9 0 9 19 2 9 33 3.3
24 Jefferson, Bryant 4-1 63 15.8 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 12 15 3.8 8 0 1 4 1 5 11 2.8
10 Toney, Taj 16-2 170 10.6 16-36 .444 1-5 .200 9-14 .643 11 15 26 1.6 26 1 3 4 3 1 42 2.6
12 Delimont, Gage 14-0 132 9.4 5-14 .357 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 5 11 16 1.1 14 0 5 6 2 3 15 1.1
35 Dmochewicz, Olgierd 2-0 8 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 475-1105 .430 130-401 .324 270-347 .778 161 475 636 33.5 333 5 228 237 38 129 1350 71.05
Opponents 3825 201.3 537-1112 .483 145-392 .370 235-334 .704 159 509 668 35.2 321 5 324 248 74 106 1454 76.53

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 1350 1454
    Points Per Game 71.1 76.5
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1105 537-1112
    Field Goal Pct .430 .483
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-401 145-392
    3PT FG Pct .324 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-347 235-334
    FT Pct .778 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.4
REBOUNDS 636 668
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 228 324
    Assists Per Game 12.0 17.1
TURNOVERS 237 248
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 129 106
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.6
BLOCKS 38 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,537 2,313
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-254 9-257
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chadron St. 630 708 12 1350
Opponents 722 722 10 1454

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 FORT LEWIS L 63-87 410
12/04/21 WESTERN COLO. W 90-84 364
12/10/21 at  Westminster (UT) L 57-72 100
12/11/21 at  Colorado Mesa L 66-69 678
12/18/21 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 60-66 110
12/19/21 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 61-57 131
12/31/21 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 62-65 115
01/08/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 67-73 160
01/15/22 at  Western Colo. W 107-96 50
01/18/22 at  Black Hills St. L 65-83 729
01/22/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 62-65 265
01/28/22 at  MSU Denver W 78-76 346
02/05/22 ADAMS ST. L 58-59 273
02/06/22 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W (OT) 88-86 196
02/11/22 at  N.M. Highlands L 74-85 132
02/12/22 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 68-87 163
02/17/22 at  South Dakota Mines L 67-79 0
02/25/22 MSU DENVER L 68-78 339
02/26/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 89-87 289


